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PART-II

(To be filted by the concerned Deputy Conservator of Forest)

state SerialNo. of proposal I i H.025/2015

1. Location ofthe proje.t/Scheme : Maharashka

(i) State / Union Territory : /vlaharashtra

(ii) District : Pune

(iii) Forest Division : Bhor,Pun€

(iv) Area of forest land proposed for diversion (in ha ): 17.25

(v) Cat€gory ofthe Proposal: Transmissron Line

5. No, Division Forest Land(ha. ) Leqal Status

1 Pune 1.656 Reserved Forest

2 Pune Protected Forest

3 Bhor Reserved Forest

Total 17.25

Divitlo r l. :gror

l. Distn'ct wise area to be dive(ed in the division :

4. Details ofvegetation available in the forest land Proposed for diversio.r

(i) Dentity of vegetation

(ii) Species-wlse local/scientific names and girth'wise enumeration of trees at FRL :

J

,J0

0

C

0

Area(in ha. )DistrictS. No.

NIL

Eco-ClassDensityS. No.

Eco 20.64.83

4.83Total.

(> 150)cm,
(91-

120)cm.
(121-

15Ctcrn.
(31-

60)cm.
(61-

90)cm.
Local
Name

(0-
3 0 )cm.

Scientific Name5
No.

00l 0Bor 0Zizyphus Jujuba1

000Chinch2 Tamarindus lndica

00 00 2JaifaL3 Myristica Fragrance

000Mogari 17Others4

0 045Satfal5 0thers
'JSaag 44Tectona Grandis6

0

i)

19Dhavada7 Anona Squamosa

0

1

10u mber8 Others
0

0

a)

00Temburni9

0AinTerminatia
Tomentosa

l0

0Gli ricidiaCtiricidia Maculata

0Pangara12 0thers
0Charam13 Others
0

0 il02

0

!0 0

U t)

2

1

1

Suir14 Others

0

00Ran Bhendi16 0thers
0B,ii17 Other:

Dhaman18 0thers OL

2. Legal status of forest land proposed for diversion :

10.7 64
I

4.83

Area(in ha.)

1

Ll01

0

012

411!5

0

132 
I

0

1Greviia Robusta

3o11

3i+l
I

0Katambtf Others

0 ri0

0
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0

0

0

U7

J

2

U ol
,) C

0

3c0

U

ii

0

0

l
l

0

0

0

0

J J

0lc
;49 i 16

567

5. Worktq pl.n {et(ription fo. the forest ldn,l proposed for diverllon : ri. Data

6. Brl.f note oh vulnerability of the forest arca !o erosion : No,The rrra js not prone to llre trusru,)

7. ADproxlnBte distanc€ of the propoied sile fordiv€.slon l,cm boundarv offorestrin km.l :0

!. SlSnlllc.nce of the forest l.nd Proposed for diversion from wildlil! pcint ot vlew :

(i). Details of wildtife present in and around tlre ft:rest land proposed for diversion : Iro

Whether forms part of national park, wilLl:,fe sanctuary, bii]sphere resc'rve,tiger re5t: /e, elePhant
0l)' corridor, wildlif; migrati.n corlidor etc. : l')

(iii).

whether the forest land proposed {or divcrs:on is located within eco-sensitive zone{l.sz) of the
Protected Area notified underwilolife(Protec'!ion)Act,1972 (Note: ln case, EsZ of a Protected Area

is not notified,then,l ok ms distance from boundary of the Protecied Area should be :reated as Esz):

No

Whether any national Pirk, wiidlife srncfl:-,ir', biosPhcre rlservr, tig.r .L1s.rY'r, 'l!' tant corridor,
wildlife migration corridor etc., is loc.t.11 \.riihin 1 Km. from boLrrdilry af :hc iur e5r. rnd proposed

for Jiversion : No

(v).Whetheranyrare/endangered/uniquesPecicsoffloraandfaunafoundinthearea:lio

9. D€t llr of any protected archaeologlcal/herfta8e rite/defen.e ett"t:,,nirent or.r, other imPort:nt m,{rulient lnc:!.-d irr :he area, if any:

(iv)

(i).

(i).

whether any protected archaeological/her itage site/defence establishment or any oti,er imPortant

monumcnt is located in tlie area : llc

10. Comment ar to (1_e rer5onability ofth€ exl. t!'rheio'.(l,Ji :edfordiv'Iti''

whether the requirement of fcrest l.rnd a: groposed by the user agency i5 unavoidatrle and bare

minimum for the Project : Yc,

tr, O.t lls ofviolarion(r), if any,committed :

..- Whether anv work in vlolJtion of the Act or guidetines issued unC"r the Act has beerr carried out:
(l l. No

12. Whatha. work in !ioldtion is stillin Progres(Yet/No) : No D'ta

t3, Dctdb ofcompensrtotv afforeltation l.he e :

(l). P.tch vriF detailr for Degraded Area lTo be eirmarked bv Drol

(i), Total Financial o!llry fo. C A(tacs): 228.46

i'.1' : ',:-re Detii:i5

nPartmeni i il : ,:o::j: I iL filc of Patch

0Nitgirj 5 0019 Others

00Sh indi 0 (i20 Others

0 00 1 0Mangifera lndjca Amba21

00 0 0Mungir 1 ,7t Olhers

01Jamun23 Syzigium Cumjni

0Varas24 Others

0Kadu tlirnb

0

'I25 Azadirachta lndica

0Oihcrs76

0Savar27 Bombax Ceiba

0Ghoripadj28 Othcrs

0679 Others RiLlra

0Dhotadi30 O1:he r s

0Aptil31 Bauhinia Par viflora

0Dokl .iirdi32 Oil,.rs

08 r't33 Othcrs

0

0

Sub Tot:l (No of Trees.)

Ghot.,rrrdi34 Abit; nLba

Total

Patch ll. Area(ha.) .."T c.

l

S.no

Bilwa I r

21
10

1

1
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(ii)

(iii)

(iv)

E?.
' Copy of CA scheme details: ;

S<.nned copy of the Geo-reteren ed map of the forest ldnd proposed f(' C.A. PrePared bv uting DGPS or Total

Copy of Suryey o{ lndla Topolheet lndicating bounda.v of fore5t land proPosed for C A': la

(v). copy of NOC from competent Authorit'r' : -1

litditlon.l information Det.ilr :

3. District wise ares to be drveded ln the divi5ion

t jt:'

Tot., i

.t. Oetall5 of Veg€tation availnble in the forest lnn 'r l" ,!'!'!. i f(, ,l i

(i) De$lty o, veqetalion

Area(;n ha.)

12.41

1.,1]

(ii, Spectei.wite local,'!.ieEliirc names and Birth_h:'' i'i':i!"rnti')n

Are.iiii.i. )

{'-1- 3c)cm (li-.1;icm.

0..i

(6'1 - 90 )cm

1)

C

0

0

0

i,1-120)cm

0

tco-C lass

iro 3

(1 ? i'1 50)cm.

Ain

Aket

Apta

Asana

Aund

AwaLa

Babhul

Badam

Bcra

Misc. 9r ::ics bn au rJ

Misc. 51,'r, r.r: B iba

ii rra. B iLira

^\i5tr.r'c],,
Bor

Clra r

Chil iLe

Cl il:t

Mi5c.:: Clrinc h

Dira,D a r-l

Dira 
" 
adr.t

L.l

L,
Ml5c. I I Glruli

^'rl'ia.:
6ihrsin

2l
'1 1

l-l

ol
0

0

0

c

0

0

l
.)

01
0

J

.)

J

)

.,)

J

l

)

J

View filep3tasiF14.501 1

F.=:rlarksDocumentsS. N.

(,1 50)cm.

0

0

0

0

00

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

1

Total.

Local Name5. No. Scientiii( iiame

1 Misc. Spccies

2 Misc.5pccics

Misc.5pccies3

4

5

Misc. Specjes

Misc. 5lr'.jL-s

6 Misc. 5ii?cies

7

I Misc. 5;,,:cle s

Ilr-ta. : -9

10

11

12

't3

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

72

23

24

25

0

0

0
l,1r . . Heka ri J

5. No. I
Density 

I

I

0

^li:c. 
, I Dcvrn

I

nd

S. ilo.
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0

I

c

l
rl

'r

Loi'h u.,d i

Malrua

Mugir :l

I j:r n.l

I , er:l

P.ilrs

Pangat.r

Pii r a:r rl ,i

Pu ti

R.:hirre

.-:,1: r

a0
;0 0

0

j

l

l

,,4

: :rL

S;r.1lt,:

T:rd

ti

0

0

0

j

,)

0tll {:jkai

\'/iia9 t, : ) II

Sub;.t. : ,if-rrees.)

5. lvorkr q,'

6. Briel n.t'

7. Approxim ':r (iir : !tr. proP,,t d tirt jn to i'r I r(r ' r:Ll

s. Significanr.0: Iir"' s'nfo'

n.-tri, .. jliliile nrL'!c.t i :,-! riii " :ln'.j, -;r, l.'river5icl:l: ' '-'" fofmthe
(i). . . 'r, '-.r , eLc;' . r:.

V'h- :',' F.rrt of r i:, '' i ' f it:/ ::::it.i' 'n r"rrve't;r'-ii i "' clePhant
(ll). c-tt' :.l:it6, r, :,J:..( Ic :

Y.'i,,' i iiie {ore:t larrC l:r ' ' lt" t:i 'i'ti' Yilii: i Pc'-1"n5itiv;' 7J:'ri 7\ of the

r,,.,r I r r ., r .. r' ! : f:i ,d L, ;i ,\ct,- 72 1;. .i'l ii.ase, i : cl iictedArea
(iii). ,,., " i ,,Oi ',i.. ,:.., r:r ,:iea slr: ".; r. :,'dasESZ):

l::l

';' "' "-' i ef I crg' _offidoft

(iv). ",ii ': ,;,,,; 'Im '"orth':r ::roPosed

a._.t-. r::r,:1,)

(v). Y': ,i ,, yrare/':ndrr' 'r 1r' : 
'' 

t1r: lrir!! ir'rir"-l in the ir'' r : '

9, Detailsof,'v , r' riirrrr'ri' ' '|rn{{ll r: , '''if any:

(i).

0Hivra _11Misc. Species
0

0

01KarvandMisc. Sl)ecies27
00lKarwat78 Misc. rij{i. ies

00iJXenaMisc. S;.eci"s29
0lKhair30 Misc.S: ., !s
00KharamMjsc. 5i .!i.s31

00,,liin nai32

i5l{.il:1s3l
0LaLza,l34 IIi,,. ,, ..

0
35

0IJ
36

0
37 A1r. a. ' it

0
38

39

40
0

41

0
42

0
43

0
44

0
45

0
46

47
0

48
0

49
0

50
0

51

0
52

53
0

54
0

76
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Wheliar anv protected arahi,'':,: i.rl,rili'.:t:":rrr'lrari:iiaLacl_:.i!i:hmentori:i; ':;:r i-iportant
rrrorr ' ., i rs Lc ,Lcd in U :

lO. Commentnsrrrrr..i'.iiillityoftheerr.-, 1, ft'.s!.,,,r". ::''iiilii:i.i:

... Whct' -,'ih. requirement.if ', -'t l.-:.,:1 .:. - ' ' 'rl!'t ii ILta' rlr-ncy is unrlva.lr.'- i ibafe
(rl' mi ,'. r,eprojL(l:

11. Details of violiti,[15), ii !ny ,conrmitted :

V./hnr. . , ,.,,i.,r,".invi.:::i. ii,.-.-.-.,. ::. i:tlj.jij i-:r :..i ',he Act h:: i. r:ed OUt:
(i ). f,u

12. Whether wn.i ii vi,- ii;nn ls still in Progretr i.! : il - . :

13. Details ot.,r". . .r,:, ;'i:,.'!i::r )r s.;"n - :

(i). Patch wile ,1' 
'iii5 

r!r De<,adrd Area (lu i,e , , ,,i.tn i,t i'' ',

(i). TotalrLi:, itr a,,r ,,y lor C-A(1.,.s): 27it 1r rr

i Con:;i.:i !lll.J. :. i;r

(ii).

(iii).

(iv).

711

Copy.r i.:. . , ,'.,' l

Sc.nien..r,.,: "a.,:. r-i.r. i..ei t i! !: i i :..r':rir,iir': ..' l '..r C.A. Pii irrr.a ii' .!in8 D6PS or Tot.l tirr: : 
'

Copyif5.,r'?ciI ji:i ir.sr.'.ti,: ': ' '-'::i''! a'\.:

(v). a.rt.-''J; :i--,a from a-' i : I

Additlonal irr,' r'riri,,, Irr1.,L,,

14. Dlitri.t Profi ,. :

Forerr
at er {ii

i: ,l
di. t r: '. 1'

;r.)

Proqras: . i

afforesi ''
or, {.. :.::

,A)

i:rest
'nd (in
1a.)

410:i. . r

?i.t03|--. .'.1.89

10/09/::- ,1.00

15. Slte inspectio , .,: ,'i ,'irl -i rlu,r"r 'r(r 'lirtl rIirtllrn':

Yy'heth.:.
sit E

in:il.aied
';:i,. ;, . !t r,,.,rr[

Yq5

\ts

ll,t

l-

PLr

16. Specific r.,

,.,]

Uplo.ri:,i ,{ {ile of patchS,no Patch l;.r. Arer(h.i. )

1 J.1.50

5. ,:

S.no
District
Name

Punc1

2 Pune

B) Non-
forest

land (in
ha. )

404.87

77.694

Circl,'Division
Name

Pt,Pune

P.:Pune

Bhor

Date of
visit

1610712019

a8t02t?017

08 t02 t2017

Division

Whether
CF

agreed

Pune P!'

LetL! l
I
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Pune DFOBhor

Punc CF

Nodal officer

Recorrr'nended

R",', ', ,'il

RecorIlrnended

5Pe.jl.!! Ic!ommend.'

17. Spe<mc recommendation of the Stnte Crvernme.t for ac'ePlanc: '

RecommenditionRe.cmmendation
ByState

F.'c,.;Maharashtr i 5i rte secr.'tiry

i

R. , ilark5

Yes

Recommendation
Letter

Signing
Authorlty

Notificaii",)

No DnlrState
Covt.

O fficer

rd

l ijll

. ( ,lyqllr]Etl( Part V)

tioralwith reason ( Part V)

t

I

l

I

I
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MNHNTRANSCO
Mah?iarntrd Slile Eledticii{ Ttanl'lrics.an Co i-!d

Maharashtra State Electricity Transmission Co.Ltd.

(CIN No.U40 109MH2005SGC I 53646)

From:
Name of Office : Executive Engineer, EHV Project Division - II, Pune

Office Address : Administrative Building, I't Floor, 925, Kasba Peth,

Pune 411 011

Contact No.: FAX NO. (020) 24510 525 & PHONE NO. (020) 245 70 676

E-Mail Id'. ee6620@mahatransco.in
Website : www.mahatransco.in

Ref.No. EE/EIIV/Proj i DN- I I/PN/Tech/ Date :-

Undertaking

We hereby undertake that we are in the process of preparation of forest

proposal under Forest conservation Act 1980 for diversion of 17.25 Ha. Of

Reserve forest land for conservation construction of 400 kv Jejuri - Hinjewadi

Transmission line. Route alignment of tower Iine also passing through the non-

forest area.

For non-forest area forest Dept. asked for 7112 Extract/scheme for collecting

these documents/details our office is following up with revenue dept. Talathi

offlrce. We have collected same latest 7l12 Extract of non-forest area and sub

mitting herewith.

In view of above, this office has continuously taking follow up with revenue

authority. However, this office has yet to receive relevant documents from revenue

authority. Also, it is difficult to get all records from Revenue dept. Talathi office

hence revalidation of pending records will take more time and project will be

delayed sincs the project is almost important and urgent. We MSETCL, Pune

therefore give undertaking in case if any survey nos./Gut No. Identified as forest

area in the line route alignment of the proposal we will comply with provisions of
FRA Act. 1980.

ujbal)

Executive Engineer
EtfV Project Div -lI, Pune.

0
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